PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6788579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER LINDEMANN	02/18/2013
QLLI	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QLT USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2579 MIDPOINT DRIVE	
City:	FORT COLLINS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80525-4417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17237207		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3604543009

Email: generalipmailbox@indivior.com

Correspondent Name: INDIVIOR INC.

Address Line 1: 10710 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP, LEGAL AND GOVERNANCE
Address Line 4: NORTH CHESTERFIELD, VIRGINIA 23235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IND-010USC4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN CLOPP

SIGNATURE: /Kristen Clopp/

DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Lindemann and Qi to QLT#page1.tif source=Lindemann and Qi to QLT#page2.tif source=Lindemann and Qi to QLT#page3.tif

PATENT 506741762 REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0637

source=Lindemann and Qi to QLT#page4.tif
source=Lindemann and Qi to QLT#page5.tif
source=Lindemann and Qi to QLT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0638

Confirmatory Assignment

This Assignment is effective as of February 13, 2008 (the "Effective Date").

I, Christopher Lindemann, whose address is 1306 Perogon pl. Fort Collus, Collu

Date: 15 Aug 2019	
	Name: Christopher Lindemann

Witness Name (print): Katelyn Schwartz

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	STATUS	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	GRANT DATE
PCT/US2008/001928	None	Expired	PCT	Feb 13, 2008	None
14/490,034	9,180,197	Issued	United States of America	Sep 18, 2014	Nov 10, 2015
15/858,525		Allowed	United States of America	Dec 29, 2017	
2013-087247	5795606	Issued	Japan	Feb 13, 2008	Aug 21, 2015
MX/a/2013/002428	354603	Issued	Mexico	Feb 13, 2008	Mar 13, 2018
597621	597621	Issued	New Zealand	Feb 13, 2008	Oct 1, 2013
14/490,082	9,186,413	Issued	United States of America	Sep 18, 2014	Nov 17, 2015
15000500.7		Pending	European Patent Office	Feb 13, 2008	
2013-87247	5795606	Issued	Japan	Feb 13, 2008	Aug 21, 2015
611649	611649	Issued	New Zealand	Feb 13, 2008	Aug 1, 2014
2008262545	2008262545	Issued	Australia	Feb 13, 2008	Mar 20, 2014
PI0811319-0		Pending	Brazil	Feb 13, 2008	
2,687,979	2,687,979	Issued	Canada	Feb 13, 2008	Jul 4, 2017
200880100394,0	101801415	Issued	China	Feb 13, 2008	Sep 23, 2015
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Germany	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	European Patent Office	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Spain	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	France	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	United Kingdom	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
10107856.6	1143731	Issued	Hong Kong	Aug 17, 2010	Aug 12, 2016
7800/DELNP/2009	292550	Pending	India	Feb 13, 2008	Feb 5, 2018
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Italy	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
MX/a/2009/012781	337286	Issued	Mexico	Feb 13, 2008	Feb 22, 2016

PATENT REEL: 056703 FRAME: 0640

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	STATUS	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	GRANT DATE
581862	581862	Issued	New Zealand	Feb 13, 2008	Oct 8, 2012
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Romania	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
12/602,058	10,010,612	Issued	United States of America	Feb 13, 2008	Jul 3, 2018
60/940,340	N/A	Expired	United States of America	May 25, 2007	N/A

PATENT REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0645

Confirmatory Assignment

This Assignment is effective as of February 13, 2008 (the "Effective Date").

I, Qi Li, whose address is 3418 Cherrystone CT, Fort Collins Co 80525, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that, as of the Effective Date, I did assign, and/or was under an obligation to assign by virtue of my employment agreement, to QLT USA, Inc., my entire right, title, and interest in the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the patent applications and patents identified in Exhibit A.

Date: 10 Ang 2019 Cle Name: Oi Li

Witness Name (print) Silla Gillons

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	STATUS	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	GRANT DATE
PCT/US2008/001928	None	Expired	PCT	Feb 13, 2008	None
14/490,034	9,180,197	Issued	United States of America	Sep 18, 2014	Nov 10, 2015
15/858,525		Allowed	United States of America	Dec 29, 2017	
2013-087247	5795606	Issued	Japan	Feb 13, 2008	Aug 21, 2015
MX/a/2013/002428	354603	Issued	Mexico	Feb 13, 2008	Mar 13, 2018
597621	597621	Issued	New Zealand	Feb 13, 2008	Oct 1, 2013
14/490,082	9,186,413	Issued	United States of America	Sep 18, 2014	Nov 17, 2015
15000500.7		Pending	European Patent Office	Feb 13, 2008	
2013-87247	5795606	Issued	Japan	Feb 13, 2008	Aug 21, 2015
611649	611649	Issued	New Zealand	Feb 13, 2008	Aug 1, 2014
2008262545	2008262545	Issued	Australia	Feb 13, 2008	Mar 20, 2014
PI0811319-0		Pending	Brazil	Feb 13, 2008	
2,687,979	2,687,979	Issued	Canada	Feb 13, 2008	Jul 4, 2017
200880100394.0	101801415	lssued	China	Feb 13, 2008	Sep 23, 2015
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Germany	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	European Patent Office	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Spain	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	France	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	United Kingdom	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
10107856.6	1143731	Issued	Hong Kong	Aug 17, 2010	Aug 12, 2016
7800/DELNP/2009	292550	Pending	India	Feb 13, 2008	Feb 5, 2018
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Italy	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
MX/a/2009/012781	337286	Issued	Mexico	Feb 13, 2008	Feb 22, 2016

PATENT REEL: 056703 FRAME: 0643

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	STATUS	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	GRANT DATE
581862	581862	Issued	New Zealand	Feb 13, 2008	Oct 8, 2012
08725543.6	2152315	Issued	Romania	Feb 13, 2008	Jan 6, 2016
12/602,058	10,010,612	Issued	United States of America	Feb 13, 2008	Jul 3, 2018
60/940,340	N/A	Expired	United States of America	May 25, 2007	N/A

PATENT REEL: 056703 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 06/29/2029